



Summary of Bids Received

Project: Fremont Road District 2025
Section: 25-07000-01-GM
Description: Resurfacing HMA Pavement

CPMS Pin: B-01609
Let Date: March 11, 2025

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Peter Baker & Son Company	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL, 60044	\$791,825.20	-30.87%	-\$353,543.80
Curran Contracting Company	286 Memorial Court	Crystal Lake, IL, 60014	\$937,580.35	-18.14%	-\$207,788.65
Builders Paving, LLC	4401 Roosevelt Road	Hillside, IL, 60162	\$955,378.00	-16.59%	-\$189,991.00
Engineer's Estimate:			\$1,145,369.00		



Return Bid Tabulation

Project: Fremont Road District 2025
Section: 25-07000-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-01609
Let Date: March 11, 2025

Description: Resurfacing HMA Pavement

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Peter Baker & Son Company		Curran Contracting Company		Builders Paving, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	22,979.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$22,979.00	\$1.00	\$22,979.00	\$0.75	\$17,234.25	\$0.01	\$229.79
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	122.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$122.00	\$17.50	\$2,135.00	\$10.00	\$1,220.00
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	45.0	TON	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$85.00	\$3,825.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00
4	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	4,332.0	TON	\$105.00	\$454,860.00	\$78.00	\$337,896.00	\$85.00	\$368,220.00	\$88.00	\$381,216.00
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	46,894.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$234,470.00	\$2.80	\$131,303.20	\$3.15	\$147,716.10	\$4.50	\$211,023.00
6	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	1,200.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00
7	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	1,200.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$30.00	\$36,000.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$40.00	\$48,000.00
8	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	2,145.0	TON	\$105.00	\$225,225.00	\$87.00	\$186,615.00	\$95.00	\$203,775.00	\$88.00	\$188,760.00
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$37,085.00	\$37,085.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$72,654.21	\$72,654.21
Total						\$1,145,369.00		\$791,825.20		\$937,580.35		\$955,378.00



Return Bid Details

Project: Fremont Road District 2025
Section: 25-07000-01-GM

CPMS Pin: B-01609
Let Date: March 11, 2025

Description: Resurfacing HMA Pavement

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	22979.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$22,979.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.59
2	40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	122.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$610.00	\$1.00	\$17.50	\$9.50
3	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	45.0	TON	\$105.00	\$4,725.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$93.33
4	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	4332.0	TON	\$105.00	\$454,860.00	\$78.00	\$88.00	\$83.67
5	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	46894.0	SQ YD	\$5.00	\$234,470.00	\$2.80	\$4.50	\$3.48
6	44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	1200.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$43.33
7	44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	1200.0	SQ YD	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$43.33
8	LC400162	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	2145.0	TON	\$105.00	\$225,225.00	\$87.00	\$95.00	\$90.00
9	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$37,085.00	\$72,654.21	\$53,246.40
Total					\$1,145,369.00				